

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 31/2020

Vijendra S/o Shri Licchuram, Aged About 40 Years, B/c Suthar,
R/o Ward No. 6 Jogiasan Nohar, Tehsil Nohar, District
Hanumangarh

----Appellant

Versus

1. Jagdishprasad S/o Shri Lunaram, B/c Suthar, R/o Back Side Panchyat Samiti Office, Nohar Tehsil District Hanumangarh.
2. Lunaram S/o Chananram, B/c Suthar R/o Chak Rajasar Tehsil Nohar District Hanumangarh
3. Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Licchuram, B/c Suthar, R/o Ward No. 6 Jogiasan Nohar Tehsil Nohar, district Hanumangarh.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Salil Trivedi
Mr. Manish Bhunwal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
Order

20/07/2020

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that irrespective of the status of the partnership firm, the defendant No.1 cannot be permitted to transfer the entire suit property and, therefore, the rejection of petitioner's suit by the trial court is not justified.

In view of the submissions made, admit. Issue notice. Issue notice of the stay application also, returnable within a period of six weeks.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, status quo pertaining to title and possession of the suit property shall be maintained by the parties.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J