

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 31/2020

Vijendra

----Appellant

Versus

Jagdishprasad

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prashant Tatia.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.R. Chahar.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

22/02/2021

Copy of the memo of appeal be supplied to learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, who may file his reply to the stay application by the next date.

List after four weeks.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

45-PKS/-



सत्यमेव जयते