

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 31/2020

Vijendra

----Appellant

Versus

Jagdishprasad

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Alka Pandey for
Mr. Sajjan Singh.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

30/03/2021

Issue notice of the application under order XXII, Rule 3 CPC to the proposed legal representatives of the respondent No.1 as indicated in para-2 of the application.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

41-PKS/-

सत्यमेव जयते