

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 31/2020

Vijendra

----Appellant

Versus

Jagdishprasad

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish Bhunwal.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J.K. Suthar for
Mr. R.S. Choudhary.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

04/08/2021

Heard learned counsel for the parties on application filed by the appellant under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC.

For the reasons indicated in the application, supported by affidavit, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of respondent No.1 as indicated in para-2 of the application are taken on record.

Amended cause title filed is also taken on record. Office to amend the online record in this regard.

Learned counsel for the respondent may also file his *Vakalatnama* for the newly added respondents.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J