

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 31/2020

Vijendra

----Appellant

Versus

Lrs Of Jagdish Prasad

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Alka Pandey  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sumer Singh Gour  
Mr. Kishan Lal Bansal

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

**Order**

**01/08/2022**

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of the present appeal to Shri K.L. Bansal who represents the respondent No.3 in the matter.

Learned counsels Shri Sumer Singh Gaur and Shri K.L. Bansal seek two weeks' time to file reply to the stay application on behalf of the respondents.

Time prayed for is allowed. List this matter in the third week of September, 2022.

**(KULDEEP MATHUR),J**