

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 31/2020

Vijendra

----Appellant

Versus

Lrs Of Jagdish Prasad

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish Bhunwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Gaur

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

**Order**

**21/09/2022**

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to argue the matter.

Put up in second week of November, 2022, as prayed.

**(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J**

61-Hanuman/-



सत्यमेव जयते