


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 31/2020

Vijendra

----Appellant

Versus

Lrs Of Jagdish Prasad

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prashant Tatia.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

14/05/2024

No one appears for the respondents.

The matter has been taken up before the Bench for the first time after September 2022.

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is allowed to the respondents to argue this matter.

Call for lower court record.

List the matter on 10.07.2024.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

50-sumer/-