


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 31/2020

Vijendra

----Appellant

Versus

Lrs Of Jagdish Prasad

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manish Bhunwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Saran

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

10/07/2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interim order dated 20.07.2020 granted by this Court is hereby made absolute till final disposal. Hence, the stay petition stands disposed of.

Put up in due course.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

84-Rashi/-